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June 2023 Civic Arts Project Status Update Rachel Prater, Recreation

Manager
Public Art
PCAC Temporary Murals “Joy” and “Gentle Beauty” - Mural Unveiling at Cultural Arts Completed 3/31/23
Building

Current pieces in public art
collection = 43

Traffic Boxes = 19
Project Paint box Call for artists planned for July 2023 Not started  July 2023

Community Grants

April City Council Meeting - Council Approved Grants Completed 4/18/2023
Recommendation

Teen Poet Laureate

Recruitment for 2023-24 Term Completed 5/5/2023
Recommendation by Civic Arts/Library Commission Approved 5/1/2023
Teen Poet Laureate Appointment for Council Approval Approved 6/6/2023

Upcoming
Youth Programs

Summer Drama Camps kicks off on June 19, featuring 18
different camps across all theater arts.

Performances include:

Matilda JR | July 14 at 2 p.m. and July 15 at 7 p.m.

Seussical KIDS | July 13 at 2 p.m. and 7 p.m., July 14 at 7 p.m.
July 15 at 2 p.m.

Teen Playwrights Original Musical | July 20 & 21 at 6 p.m.
Spamalot: School Edition | July 27-29 at 7:30 p.m., bonus
matinee July 29 at 2 p.m.

Upcoming Performances
More performances at www.firehousearts.org

Sonny Holland: A Tribute to Linda Ronstadt | Saturday, June 10
at 8 p.m.

Midnight Flyer: A Tribute to the Eagles | Saturday, June 17 at 8
p.m.

Kelly Brandeburg: A Tribute to the Songs of Barbara Streisand |
Saturday, June 24 at 8 p.m.

Harrington Gallery


http://www.firehousearts.org/

California Watercolor Association (CWA) Signature Members
Group Exhibition
Sat, June 24 - Sat, August 26, 2023 (9 Weeks)

Gallery Hours:
e Wednesdays: 10am-5pm
e Thursdays & Fridays: 12pm-7pm
e Saturdays: 10am-3pm

Pleasanton Art League e Melissa Mandegarian (Sat, June 3 - Sat, July 22, 2023)
(PAL) Wall e Amy Greenberg (Sat, July 29 - Sept 9, 2023)
FAC Lobby Walls e Seongmi Seol (Wed, May 31 - Sat, July 15, 2023)

e Ingrid V. Wells (Wed, July 19 - Sat, September 2, 2023)

Special Events/Programs

Summer SunSet at the Alviso Adobe featuring HSMC |
Saturday, June 24 and Saturday August 5 at 5pm

Movies in the Park at Amador Valley Community Park | Every
Thursday evening at sunset from June 29 to August 3

A Tribute to Don Lewis; collaboration with the Pleasanton
Library Summer Reading Program| Thursday, June 15 and
Wednesday, June 28 at 7pm | FAC

Cultural Plan 9 Goals 1 Goal 11/2022
Completed

36 Strategies 11 11/2022

Strategies 11/2022
Completed

15
Strategies
In- Progress

NOTES/COMMENTS

To receive the Firehouse Arts Center newsletter, visit: www.firehousearts.org, scroll to the bottom of the home page, and “Join Our
Mailing List” by entering your email address and clicking “submit.”
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